arranging all necessary insurances, and  

to keep in good maintenance and repair the 

Estate Roads, the Open Space, Play Area and 

Allotments (as applicable) constructed by the 

Owner 

“Monitoring Fee” means a sum to be calculated by the Council 

based on a rate of five hundred and twelve 

pounds (£512.00) per planning obligation 

trigger for each distinct planning obligation in 

this Deed (based on the Council’s annual 

Section 106 monitoring costs divided by the 

annual average number of planning obligation 

triggers over the preceding five year period)

[...]

is sufficiently complete that, where necessary, a certificate of 

practical completion can be issued and it can be Occupied 

“Price Cap” upon a First Disposal only the amount for which the First Home 

is sold being the lower of the Discount Market Price and Two 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds (£250,000) or such other 

amount as may be published from time to time by the Secretary 

of State  

“SDLT” means Stamp Duty Land Tax as defined by the Finance Act 

2003 or any tax replacing it of like effect 

“Secretary of State” means the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and

[...]

Parks and gardens = £118 per square metre  

2. Semi natural greenspace = £75.42 per square 

metre  

3. Amenity greenspace = £75.40 per square metre 

4. Play areas = £355.62 per square metre 

5. Allotments = £55 per square metre 

“Sports Facilities 

Contribution” 

means the sum of Three Thousand Four Hundred and 

Seventy-Six Pounds (£3,476.00) Index-Linked per 

Dwelling towards, the provision of new sports facilities or 

the enhancement of existing sports facilities in the 

borough.  

“Reptile 

Translocation 

Contribution” 

means the sum of Five Hundred and Ninety-Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Pounds (£597,220) 

Index-Linked (based on a cost of Two Hundred and Forty 

Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Two Pounds 

(£248,842) per hectare pro rata) to be spent on the 

translocation of reptiles from the Site to Eldridge SANG 

OWNER’S OBLIGATIONS 

The Owner covenants with the Council as follows: 

1. Sports Facilities Contribution 

1.1 to pay the Sports Facilities Contribution to the Council prior to first Occupation of the

[...]

on the detailed design for the Development set out in the Reserved Matters 

Application made using the Biodiversity Metric 

“Biodiversity 

Net Gain On-

Site 

Monitoring 

Contribution” 

means the Index-Linked sum to be calculated by the Council based on a 

rate of Three Thousand Six Hundred Pounds (£3,600.00) for up to the 

first hectare of land to be monitored and Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Pounds (£3,600.00) per hectare pro rata for each subsequent hectare or 

part hectare of land to be monitored with such sum to be paid by the 

Owner to the Council for the Council’s costs of monitoring the outcomes 

and compliance with the landscape ecological management plan (LEMP)

[...]

“My Journey” the Council’s borough-wide travel awareness initiative which seeks 

to encourage Wokingham residents to consider and make use of 

the various transport options available to them for local journeys 

“My Journey 

Contribution” 

a contribution of Six Hundred and Twelve Pounds (£612.00) Index-

Linked per Dwelling paid towards the implementation of My Journey 

initiatives in respect of this scheme 

“Travel Plan 

Co-

Ordinator” 

means the person to be appointed subject to prior written approval 

of the Council and to undertake the travel plan obligations in 

accordance with this Schedule 

“Travel Plan 

Monitoring 

Fee” 

means the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Pounds 

(£4,500.00) Index-Linked towards the costs of monitoring the 

Interim Travel Plan and the Final Travel Plan; 

“Travel Plan 

Objective” 

means an objective to reduce the number and length of single car 

trips to be generated by the Development while supporting more

[...]

- formal public parks (aka parks and gardens 

landscape) - £2.65 / sqm / year 

- amenity public open space (inc semi natural 

greenspace) - £0.51 / sqm / year 

- ancillary greenspace (verges and incidental green 

parts) - £0.18 / sqm / year 

“Open Space 

Contribution” 

the sum of Ten Thousand One Hundred and Thirty 

Pounds and Five Pence (£10,130.05) per Dwelling 

Index-Linked for the provision of new open space and/or 

the enhancement of existing open space within the 

parishes of Charvil, Twyford, Sonning, Wargrave, St 

Nicholas Hurst and/or Woodley, broken down as follows: 

• Parks and gardens: